external consultant on director selection concluded with the proposals for re-election and appointment of
directors submitted by the Board of Directors to the General Shareholders’ Meeting of the Company of
2018. A highlight is the proposal to appoint three new independent directors. If the proposals for re-election
and appointment submitted to the Annual General Meeting are approved, the BBVA Board will then be
composed by a total of 15 directors, of whom 3 will be executive, 12 non-executive, 4 being "other
external" and 8 being independent, such that independent directors will account for more than half of all
directors of the Bank.

This English version is a translation of the original in Spanish for information purposes only. In the event of discrepancy, the
Spanish original will prevail.

CHAPTER 17
EMPLOYEES

17.2. SHARES AND SHARE OPTIONS

As of May 14, 2017, the current Bank's directors and senior management held, directly and indirectly, the
following shares in BBVA, S.A.:

 Direct Voting Rights Indirect Voting Rights TOTAL
Members of the Board of

Directors Voting Rights % of total
voting rights Voting Rights % of total

voting rights Voting Rights % of total voting
rights

Francisco González Rodríguez 2,662,160 0.040% 1,780,481 0.027% 4,442,641 0.067%
Carlos Torres Vila  380,138 0.006% - - 380,138 0.006%
Tomás Alfaro Drake 18,114 0.000% - - 18,459 0.000%
José Miguel Andrés Torrecillas 10,828 0.000% - - 10,828 0.000%
Belen Garijo López - - - - - -
José Manuel González-Páramo 88,225 0.001% - - 88,225 0.001%
Sunir Kumar Kapoor - - - - - -
Carlos Loring Martínez de Irujo 59,390 0.001% - - 59,390 0.001%
Lourdes Máiz Carro - - - - - -
José Maldonado Ramos 38,761 0.001% -  38,761 0.001%
Ana Peralta Moreno - - - - - -
Juan Pi Llorens - - - - - -
Susana Rodríguez Vidarte 26,980 0.000% - - 28,980 0.000%
Jan Verplancke - - - - - -
Total Voting Rights held by
the Board of Directors 3,284,941 0.049% 1,780,481 0.027% 5,065,442 0.076%

  Direct Voting Rights Indirect Voting Rights TOTAL
Members of the Bank’s Senior

Management Voting Rights % of total
voting rights

Voting
Rights

% of total voting
rights Voting Rights % of total

voting rights
Eduardo Arbizu Lostao 326,634 0.005% - - 326,634 0.005%
Domingo Armengol Calvo  111,628 0.002% - - 111,628 0.002%
Juan Asúa Madariaga 422,164 0.006% 31,790 0.000% 453,954 0.007%
Ricardo Forcano García  48,724 0.001% - - 48,724 0.001%
Ricardo Gómez Barredo  59,651 0.001% - - 59,651 0.001%
Ricardo Enrique Moreno García  72,472 0.001% - - 72,472 0.001%
Eduardo Osuna Osuna  31,874 0.000% - - 31,874 0.000%
Cristina De Parias Halcón 171,804 0.003% - - 171,804 0.003%
David Puente Vicente  65,218 0.001% - - 65,218 0.001%
Francisco Javier Rodríguez Soler 109,348 0.002% - - 109,348 0.001%
Jorge Sáenz-Azcúnaga Carranza 94,682 0.001% - - 94,682 0.001%
Jaime Sáenz de Tejada Pulido 307,160 0.005% - - 307,160 0.005%
Rafael Salinas Martínez de Lecea  183,140 0.003% 19,234 0.000% 202,374 0.003%
José Luís de los Santos Tejero 209,118 0.003% 23,279 0.000% 232,397 0.003%
Derek Jensen White 47,761 0.001% - - 47,761 0.001%
Total Voting Rights held by the
Bank’s Senior Management 2,2261,378 0.034% 74,303 0.001% 2,335,681 0.035%

Information on the share-based remuneration system for members of the Board of Directors and senior
management is included in Note 44.1.1 “Share-based employee remuneration” and 54 “Remuneration and
other benefits received by the Board of Directors and members of the Bank’s Senior Management” of the
accompanying consolidated financial statements that is incorporated into this Registration Document.

This English version is a translation of the original in Spanish for information purposes only. In the event of discrepancy, the
Spanish original will prevail.